OP \$140.00 186122

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM302457

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Harrison Global LLC		04/18/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RBS Citizens, N.A., as Administrative Agent		
Street Address:	28 State Street		
Internal Address:	MS1450		
City:	Boston		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02109		
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1861221	QUALITY DRIVES OUR BUSINESS
Registration Number:	2294068	BOSTONCOACH
Registration Number:	3835680	BEING THERE STARTS HERE
Registration Number:	3769128	CONNECTIONS POWERED BY BOSTONCOACH
Registration Number:	2764388	GO COACH!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172484000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Email: tmadmin@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth A. Walker

Address Line 1: Two International Place

Address Line 2: Choate Hall & Stewart LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2006596-0031	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth A. Walker	
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth A. Walker/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2014	TRADEMARK

900287183 REEL: 005267 FRAME: 0027

Total Attachments: 4

source=Marcou - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (executed)#page1.tif source=Marcou - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (executed)#page2.tif source=Marcou - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (executed)#page3.tif source=Marcou - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (executed)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005267 FRAME: 0028

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of April 18, 2014 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") and among the Grantors party thereto (each an "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and RBS Citizens, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

HARRISON GLOBAL LLC

Name: Derek R. Marcou

Title: Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 005267 FRAME: 0029 Acknowledged and Accepted:

RBS CITIZENS, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Denise D. McGeough

Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

The following trademarks are owned by Harrison Global LLC:

Trademarks	Owner	Filing Date	Status	Registration No.
QUALITY DRIVES OUR BUSINESS	HARRISON GLOBAL LLC	11/9/1993	Assignment to Harrison Global LLC recorded with USPTO on 7/16/2013 Filing No. 900260701	1861221
BOSTONCOACH	HARRISON GLOBAL LLC	3/4/1998	Assignment to Harrison Global LLC recorded with USPTO on 7/16/2013 Filing No. 900260701	2294068
BEING THERE STARTS HERE	HARRISON GLOBAL LLC	07/21/2008	Assignment to Harrison Global LLC recorded with USPTO on 7/16/2013 Filing No. 900260701	3835680

6113898v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005267 FRAME: 0031

Trademarks	Owner	Filing Date	Status	Registration No.
CONNECTIONS POWERED BY BOSTONCOACH	HARRISON GLOBAL LLC	4/17/2009	Assignment to Harrison Global LLC recorded with USPTO on 7/16/2013 Filing No. 900260701	3769128
GO COACH!	HARRISON GLOBAL LLC	10/31/2002	Assignment to Harrison Global LLC recorded with USPTO on 7/16/2013 Filing No. 900260701	2764388

6113898v1

RECORDED: 04/23/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005267 FRAME: 0032